04/10/2019 0927 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc. Page: 1
5:31 PM GENERAL LEDGER - BALANCE SHEET
03/31/2019

~~. ¢/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington NC 28405

YEAR-TO-DATE

ASSETS

Cash - Checking 77,206.30
Cash - Reserves 32,928.59
Cash Acct/Transferred to New Management 2,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS 112,134.89 |

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Due To Reserves (66,000.00)

General Reserves 6,158.70
Insurance Reserves 44,752.06
Special Assessment Reserves 14,218.70
Water/Sewer Reserves (15,517.62)
Working Capital Reserves 49,094.50
™ Reserve Cash/Money Mkt. Interest Income 222.25
Retained Earnings 164.55
Current Earnings/Loss 79,041.75

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 112,134.89
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< c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington NC 28405

INCOME

General Assessments

Late Fee Income

Interest Income - Operating
Transfer To/From Reserves

TOTAL INCOME
LESS: PROVISION FOR RESERVES

TOTAL OPERATIONS INCOME

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Electricity
Gas Service
Gate/Entry Maintenance
Irrigation System
Landscape Contract
Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies
Septic Maintenance
Payroll Expense
Pest Control

~  Pool Contract
Pool Supplies/Chemicals
Trash Removal
Water / Sewer

TOTAL BUILDINGS & GROUNDS EXPENSE

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

Accounting Expense
Insurance Expense

Late Fees to Mgt. Co.

Legal Expense

Management Fees

Meetings Expense

Misc. Administrative Expense
Office Supplies Expense
Postage

Telephone

Internet Expense

Payroll Tax Expense
401(k)-Matching Contribution

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME/(LOSS)

0927 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

GENERAL LEDGER - PROFIT & LOSS

Page: 1

03/31/2019
MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD ANNUAL
ACTUAL BUDGETED FAVI(UNFAV) ACTUAL BUDGETED FAV/(UNFAV) BUDGET
4267097 57,400 (14,729.03)  253,870.25 229,600 2427025 229,600
0.00 0 0.00 80.00 0 80.00 0
0.00 0 0.00 10.97 0 10.97 0
0.00 0 0.00 66,000.00 0 66,000.00 0
42,670.97 57,400 (14,729.03)  319,961.22 229,600 90,361.22 229,600
0.00  (7,103)  7,103.00 000  (28,410) 28,410.00  (28,410)
4267097 50,297  (7,626.03)  319,961.22 201,190 118,771.22 201,190
876.46 550 (326.46) 7,983.52 5,500 (2,483.52) 6,600
0.00 300 300.00 1,810.65 3,000 1,189.35 3,600
0.00 200 200.00 3,191.45 2,000 (1,191.45) 2,400
0.00 500 500.00 0.00 500 500.00 750
930.79 950 19.21 13,854.06 9,500 (4,354.06) 11,400 |
53.50 481 427.50 17,268.33 4,810 (12,458.33) 5,770 |
855.50 1,750 894.50 2329871 17,500 (5,798.71) 21,000
200.00 3,400 3,200.00 1913511 34,000 14,864.89 40,800
0.00 0 0.00 0.00 100 100.00 100
0.00 0 0.00 8,881.47 0 (8,881.47) 0
0.00 700 700.00 4,722.36 7,000 2,277.64 8,400
0.00 2,000 2,000.00 16,593.39 20,000 3,406.61 24,000
1,994.94 1,500 (494.94) 61,100.34 15,000 (46,100.34) 18,000
491119 12,331 7,419.81 177,839.39 118,910 (58,929.39) 142,820
55.49 0 (55.49) 707.88 250 (457.88) 250
4200 10,750  10,708.00 4148640 43,000 1,513.60 43,000
0.00 0 0.00 70.00 0 (70.00) 0
123.75 0 (123.75) 5,129.35 0 (5,129.35) 0
600.00 600 0.00 6,000.00 6,000 0.00 7,200
0.00 0 0.00 707.44 0 (707.44) 0
125.00 45 (80.00) 2,307.50 450 (1,857.50) 540
94.27 45 (49.27) 720.89 450 (270.89) 540 |
104.85 45 (59.85) 722.50 450 (272.50) 540
249.41 150 (99.41) 2,871.13 1,500 (1,371.13) 1,800 |
0.00 25 25.00 607.00 250 (357.00) 300
18.50 350 331.50 1,724.14 3,500 1,775.86 4,200
0.00 0 0.00 25.85 0 (25.85) 0
141327 12,010  10,596.73 63,080.08 55,850 (7,230.08) 58,370
6,324.46 24341  18,016.54 240,919.47 174,760 (66,159.47) 201,190
36,346.51 25956  10,390.51 79,041.75 26,430 52,611.75 0
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~ c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington NC 28405

RESERVES FUNDING

CAPITAL RESERVES FUNDED:
Working Capital Reserve-Funded
Liftstation Reserve-Funded

General Reserve-Funded

Water/Sewer System Reserve-Funded
Reserve (Cash/Money Mkt.) Interest Inc.

TOTAL RESERVE FUNDING

EXPENSES:
Due To Reserves

TOTAL RESERVE EXPENSES

SURPLUS (DEFICIT) CARRIED FWD

0927 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.
GENERAL LEDGER - RESERVES STATEMENT

Page: 1

03/31/2019
MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD ANNUAL
ACTUAL BUDGETED  FAV/(UNFAV) ACTUAL BUDGETED FAVI(UNFAV) BUDGET
0.00 0 0.00 840.00 0 840.00 0
0.00 4,500  (4,500.00) 0.00 18,000 (18,000.00) 18,000
0.00 2,603 (2,603.00) 0.00 10,410 (10,410.00) 10,410
0.00 0 0.00 8,000.00 0 8,000.00 0
17.68 0 17.68 222.25 0 222.25 0
17.68 7,103  (7,085.32) 9,062.25 28,410 (19,347.75) 28,410
0.00 0 0.00 66,000.00 0 (66,000.00) 0
0.00 0 0.00 66,000.00 0 (66,000.00) 0
17.68 7,103  (7,085.32) (66,937.75) 28,410 (85,347.75) 28,410
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For GL Dates 03/01/19 to 03/31/19
For Entities 0927 to 0927

~ ~For All Accounts

Entity: 0927 QueensGrantRecreation927

Vch # Vendor
Account: 1019
01096420 ZP2265

01096895 ZP2265

Account: 4018

01096972 ZP0100
01096973 ZP0100
01096974 ZP0100
01096975 ZP0100

Account: 4039
01095084 ZP0921

Account: 4052
01096896 ZP1593

Name

Op Cash Acct/Trnsfrd
First Tide Management Co

First Tide Management Co

Electricity

Jones-Onslow Electric
Jones-Onslow Electric
Jones-Onslow Electric
Jones-Onslow Electric

Landscape Contract
Sanderson Lawn Mgmt

Misc.-Maint/Rpr/Sply
Onslow Fire Extinguisher

Account: 4052-SEPTIC Septic Maintenance

01099223 ZP1582
01099224 ZP1582

Account: 4090

01097740 ZP1387
01097741 ZP1387
01097742 ZP1387

Account: 4106
~—01097693 ZP0832

Account: 4108
01095088 ZP0084

Account: 4112
01093879 ZP0001

Account: 4114
01098124 ZP0001

Account: 4115
01098124 ZP0001

Account: 4116
01098124 ZP0001

Account: 4120

01097729 ZP0251
01097730 ZP0251
01097761 ZP1399

Vann Laboratories
Vann Laboratories

Water / Sewer

Town of Topsail Beach *
Town of Topsail Beach *
Town of Topsail Beach *

Insurance Expense
Wells Insurance

Legal Expense
Marshall,Williams,Gorham

Management Fees
Premier Management Co.

Misc. Admin. Exp.
Premier Management Co.

Office Supplies Exp.
Premier Management Co.

Postage
Premier Management Co.

Telephone
Century Link
Century Link
Verizon Wireless

QueensGrantRecreation927
Entity: 0927 QueensGrantRecreation927

AP Voucher Detail

GL Date

03/19/2019

03/20/2019

03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019

03/12/2019

03/20/2019

03/31/2019
03/31/2019

03/25/2019
03/25/2019
03/25/2019

03/25/2019

03/12/2019

03/06/2019

03/28/2019

03/28/2019

03/28/2019

03/25/2019
03/27/2019
03/27/2019

Totals:

Amount Voucher Description
500.00 NEW MGMT START-UP
FUNDS
1,500.00 TRANSITION TO NEW CO
152.54 N ANDERSON BLVD
279.15 N ANDERSON BLVD
427.09 N ANDERSON BLVD
17.68 N ANDERSON BLVD
930.79  march
53.50 FIRE INSPECTIONS
464.50 NOV ANALYSIS
391.00 DEC, JAN ANALYSIS
19.22 N ANDERSON BLVD
1,942.72 N ANDERSON BLVD
33.00 N ANDERSON BL
42.00 ADD'L DRIVER
123.75 GENERAL
600.00 MARCH MGMT FEES
125.00 ADMIN
94.27 SUPPLIES
104.85 POSTAGE
88.73  910-328-511
65.82 307675095
94.86  942164302-00001
8,050.47

Bank

927
927

927

927

927

927

927

927
927

927

927

927

927

927

927

927

927

927
927
927

Chk # Check Date

270337 03/19/2019

270340 03/21/2019

270338 03/21/2019
270338 03/21/2019
270338 03/21/2019
270338 03/21/2019

270336 03/12/2019

270339 03/21/2019

270346 03/31/2019
270346 03/31/2019

270343 03/27/2019
270343 03/27/2019
270343 03/27/2019

270342 03/27/2019

270335 03/12/2019

270334 03/06/2019

270345 03/28/2019

270345 03/28/2019

270345 03/28/2019

270341
270341
270344

03/27/2019
03/27/2019
03/27/2019

Page: 1

Amount

500.00
1,500.00

152.54
279.15
427.09

17.68

930.79

53.50

464.50
391.00

19.22
1,942.72
33.00

42.00

123.75

600.00

125.00

94.27

104.85

88.73
65.82
94.86

8,050.47



